
 
Lots 601 - 610

Lot #601: TWO GERMAN GILT-METAL MOUNTED 
PORCELAIN BOXES  
Each with underglaze blue cross mark; the larger with figures and 
flowers on basket weave ground, the oval with figure scene; 3 1/2 
and 2 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #602: PAIR OF AUSTRIAN TRANSFER-PRINTED 
PORCELAIN MILK JUGS 
One with underglaze monogram above "Austria," each with birds 
perched on flowering stumps; 5 x 7 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #603: EIGHTEEN ROYAL COPENHAGEN "FLORA 
DANICA" PLATES  
Comprising 7 - 8 5/8 in. plates and 11 - 7 3/4 in. plates with serrated 
gilt edges and borders with strung pearls on pink grounds. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #604: CONTINENTAL SEVENTY-TWO PIECE 
PORCELAIN-HANDLED FLATWARE SERVICE  
In Imari pattern with gilt-metal collars, in four fitted velvet-lined 
trays and leather case, comprising 18 dinner knives, 18 dinner 
forks, 18 lunch knives and 18 lunch forks. Provenance: From the 
Collection of a French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #605: RUSSIAN PORCELAIN CHARGER 
With underglaze blue crowned cypher of Alexander II, painted with 
sevres-style floral clusters within blue shell-tipped surrounds; 13 
1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #606: PAIR OF PAINTED PORCELAIN PLAQUES  
Each with a butterfly amidst a colorful spray of summer flowers, on 
pale green ground, now with narrow velvet mat and giltwood 
frame; 27 1/2 x 19 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00
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Lot #607: PAIR OF CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN 
BALUSTER-FORM JARS AND COVERS 
Each with 2 garden views of figures in a pavilion by water's edge, 
within blue scroll borders and with iron red bird medallions, necks 
and covers restored; 11 3/4 in. Provenance: Property from the 
Estate of Janet Welldon Graham, Julia Hoyt Welldon Graham, Julia 
Hoyt Welldon and the Hoyt family of New York City and 
Staatsburgh, New York. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #608: PAIR OF CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN 
MANDARIN PALETTE LOBED DISHES 
Each scene of 5 figures in a pavilion overlooking water, puce fish 
scale and bird border and flower burst rim. Provenance: Property 
from the Estate of Janet Welldon Graham, Julia Hoyt Welldon 
Graham, Julia Hoyt Welldon and the Hoyt family of New York City 
and Staatsburgh, New York. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #609: THREE CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 
PORCELAIN SOUP PLATES 
The x-banded borders enclosing a garden scene of rockwork, 
peonies, daisies and willows; 9 1/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #610: CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN FAMILLE 
ROSE PUNCH BOWL 
The interior centered by a view of a ship and with gilt edge band, 
the exterior with 2 garden views with figure and pavilions on the 
banks of a river, spaced by birds perched on branch; 5 3/4 in., 14 in. 
diam.  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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Lots 611 - 620

Lot #611: CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN PLATE  
With gilt highlighted red, blue, green and yellow floral cluster, the 
border with fish, crowned birds, peonies and pomegranates; 10 in. 
diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #612: CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN TEA BOWL 
WITH SHIELD OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND 
ANOTHER TEA BOWL AND STAND 
The one with gilt-decorated blue border, the other en grisaille with 
arms of the United States (cup cracked); 3 1/4 to 5 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #613: TWO CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN 
CHAMFERED RECTANGULAR PLATTERS  
The one famille rose with fenced garden scene of a seated lady and a 
boy carrying bird on tray, the other in Imari palette with fenced 
garden view of rockwork, chrysanthemums and bamboo; 18 and 19 
3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #614: CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN FAMILLE ROSE 
PUNCH BOWL  
The interior with crossed cornucopia rondel and flower head and 
garland border, the exterior with 2 panels of flower-filled iron red 
urns, beneath quilted border; 4 1/2 in., 10 3/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #615: SET OF FOUR CHINESE EXPORT FAMILLE 
ROSE PORCELAIN PLATES  
Each with 2 deer on grassy ground flanked by flowering tree, gilt 
blade cavetto and the border with 3 floral clusters; 9 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #616: EIGHT CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN 
GRISAILLE-DECORATED TEA ARTICLES WITH 
EUROPEAN SUBJECTS 
Comprising a covered teapot and caddy each with scene of Christ's 
resurrection, 2 pots with figures fishing or crowned female with 
peacock, 2 cups with handles, a stand and a tea bowl, together with 2 
covers; 2 3/8 to 4 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lot #617: CHINESE EXPORT ARMORIAL PORCELAIN 
BASIN  
The deep bowl with quartered armorial cartouche in black, iron red 
and gold centering an eagle, above motto, "Sub Libertate Quietem," 
within blue cell and fan cavetto, the everted rim with gilt lion head 
and 3 groups of floral clusters; 3 3/4 in., 15 3/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #618: FIVE CHINESE EXPORT FAMILLE ROSE 
PORCELAIN PLATTERS  
Each of angular scalloped outline, painted with puce and iron red 
flowers and green leafage, gilt highlights; 13 3/4 in. and 15 1/4 in. 
Provenance: Property from the Collection of a French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #619: CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN FAMILLE ROSE 
PUNCH BOWL WITH MYTHOLOGICAL SCENE  
Depicting the triumphal entry of a bare-breasted goddess in lion-
drawn chariot with trumpeting angel, nymphs with tambourines, 
satyrs and onlookers, the exterior with floral clusters, gilt fluted foot; 
6 3/4 in., 15 14 in. diam. Provenance: From the Collection of a 
French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #620: CHINESE EXPORT ARMORIAL PORCELAIN-
STYLE PLATTER  
The oblong rim with leaf-tip band above puce and gilt swags and 
chain cavetto, centering black ground 1/4 cartouche with knight's 
helmet, Maltese cross and crossed canons and flags; 24 3/4 x 14 1/4 
in.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00
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Lots 621 - 630

Lot #621: FIVE ENGLISH POTTERY SERVING DISHES 
AND COVERS FITTED INTO A MAHOGANY TRAY  
Comprising 4 crescent dishes and central tureen, each with iron red, 
salmon, cobalt and turquoise floral sprays, the circular galleried tray 
with brass handles; tray: 19 in.  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #622: TWELVE COPELAND SPODE TRANSFER-
PRINTED DINNER PLATES AND TWELVE BREAD AND 
BUTTER PLATES 
Each with various hunt scenes, the reverse of each titled; 10 1/2 and 
6 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #623: COPELAND SPODE TRANSFER-PRINTED 
DINNER SERVICE  
The apple green borders with relief floral stems, centering a 
colorfully plumed bird; comprising 24 -10 1/2 in. dinner plates, 14 
teacups and 16 assorted stands, 8 butter plates, a teapot, a sugar and 
creamer, 2 angular cake plates and 2 graduated pails. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #624: SET OF TWELVE SPODE COPELAND HAND-
COLORED PLATES  
Each with floral cluster, signed P. Hall, within salmon borders with 
gilt floral bands, gadroon gilt-tipped serpentine rim; 10 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #625: SET OF TWELVE SPODE NEW STONE SOUP 
PLATES AND TWELVE PATENT IRONSTONE SOUP 
PLATES  
The Spodes with impressed mark and 3691 in iron red, the other 
with impressed rondel and underglaze blue crowned mark; each 
with garden view, the one with jardiniére, the other with basket with 
arch handle.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #626: DAVENPORT LONGPORT TRANSFER-PRINTED 
STONE CHINA TUREEN, COVER AND STAND  
With underglaze blue belted mark; decorated in Imari palette with 
bamboo, peonies and fruit; 11 3/4 x 15 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #627: IMPERIAL STONE CHINA PART DINNER 
SERVICE IN THE FAMILLE ROSE PALETTE  
Underglaze green manufacturer's mark of McCartney; with bird, 
rockwork and blossoming trees with cobalt leaf and flower border; 
comprising 33 - 10 1/4 in. dinner plates; 20 - 10 1/4 in. soup plates; 
4 - 9 in. plates; 2 - 15 1/4 in. platters; 1 - 15 in. platter; 2 - 13 in. 
platters; 4 - 10 3/4 in. platters; 2 - 7 1/2 in. sauce tureens, covers and 
stands and 3 - 12 1/2 in. vegetable dishes and cover.  
Estimate: $ 2500.00 - $ 4500.00

Lot #628: TWO WEDGWOOD POTTERY GAME TUREENS 
AND COVERS  
Each with impressed mark, oval with grape vines and cauliflower 
knop or pendant trophies and rabbit knop, one broken; 5 3/4 x 10 
1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #629: MINTON TURQUOISE-GLAZED MAJOLICA 
VASE  
Impressed "Minton" and with oval and triangular wings; the ovoid 
bowl with waisted shell-tipped neck and rim and encircled by 
Marine plants, supported on 3 child mermen and shell-encrusted 
base; 16 3/4 x 12 in.  
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #630: GERMAN LARGE BLUE AND WHITE OVAL 
PLATTER, FITTED INTO A CHIPPENDALE-STYLE 
STAND  
Relief marked "Fischer & Mieg, Pirkenhammer Bei Carlsbad;" 
showing a chinoiserie scene of 4 figures viewing a bird fight, within 
fruit and foliate border, reglued section, the stand with claw and ball 
feet; stand: 29 in., platter: 40 3/4 x 20 1/4 in. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 631 - 640

Lot #631: FOUR CONTINENTAL POTTERY ARTICLES  
Comprising a Dutch café-au-lait ground baluster form jar and cover, 
a green-glazed pitcher with eagle-headed handle, a German pewter-
mounted tankard, the lid relief cast with wagon scene, and another 
tankard with incised name and 1850; 7 to 11 1/2 in. Provenance: 
Property from the Collection of Josephine and Walter Buhl Ford II.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #632: FAIENCE ROCOCO-STYLE TUREEN AND 
COVER  
The bowl modeled with c-scroll handles and foliate-capped scroll 
feet and painted with colorful floral sprays, the cover with 
cauliflower, carrot and turnip knop; 10 3/4 x 11 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #633: LOUIS XVI-STYLE POTTERY BUST OF A BOY 
IN TRICORN HAT  
Modeled with ribbon-tied hair, hat pushed back and gazing to left, 
marble socle; 18 3/4 x 13 in. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #634: RUSSIAN TRANSFER-PRINTED PLATE  
Marked "Fabrique Kousnetzoff," the scene showing figures in battle 
retreat, above an inscription; 7 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #635: PAIR OF TERRACOTTA FIGURES OF RABBITS 
AND AN IVORY-GLAZED DOG  
Each modeled standing on hind legs with forepaws raised, mounted 
with glass eyes, the dog modeled seated on rectangular base; 16 x 5 
1/4 in. and 12 x 5 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from the Collection 
of Josephine and Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 Lot #636: NO LOT
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Lot #637: CONTINENTAL TWENTY-SEVEN PIECE 
ENAMELED BLUE GLASS TABLE SERVICE  
Comprising 14 - 10 3/4 in. plates; 4 - 13 7/8 in. candlesticks with 
removable drippans, 4 tooth pick holders, pair of 7 5/8 in. compotes, 
a pair of 2 5/8 in. compotes and a 10 3/4 in. stemmed bowl, each 
with bands of 18th century figures flanking a coach.  
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #638: CONTINENTAL GOLD-MOUNTED RUBY GLASS 
SCENT BOTTLE, MADE FOR THE EASTERN MARKET  
The flattened oval bowl with foliate-chased shoulder, base and 
vertical supports, the hinged lid with glass cabochon and wire loop, 
the base inset with a green stone engraved with 3 Arabic characters; 
4 x 1 3/4 in. Provenance: From the collection of a French 
Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #639: BACCARAT CUT GLASS PART TABLE SERVICE  
Comprising 18 water goblets, 18 wines, 12 sherries, 10 liqueurs, 16 
finger bowls, 12 stemmed dessert dishes, 15 stands, a 7 1/2 in. 
decanter and stopper and 15 dessert plates. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #640: CHARLES II SILVER-GILT SPOON AND AN 
ENGRAVED SILVER BOX  
Maker's mark c enclosing a 5-point star within a cartouche; with 
tear-drop bowl, tapered handle and reeded flathead terminal with 
dotted initials, the box with rubbed marks, M.M. above a crescent, 
London, the lid engraved M.P. above 168_ within a wreath; 7 in., 
box: 2 1/4 in. diam., approx. 4.05 combined weight. Provenance: 
From a Collection of a French Gentleman 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 641 - 650

Lot #641: JAMES II SILVER TWO-HANDLED CUP WITH 
LATER ARMORIAL  
Marks H.B. between 2 mullets, London probably 1686, overlaid 
with engraved, "1749;" the partially diagonal fluted bowl with 
gadroon band, s-scroll handles and everted lip; 3 x 6 1/2 in., approx. 
4.5 oz.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #642: QUEEN ANNE SILVER TANKARD  
Maker's mark rubbed, possibly Hy. Greene, London, 1711; the 
cylindrical belted bowl with s-scroll handle with initials on molded 
foot, the dome hinged lid with scroll thumbpiece, handle and lid 
marks; 7 in., approx. 25 oz. Provenance: From a Collection of a 
French Gentleman 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #643: SET OF FOUR QUEEN ANNE SILVER TABLE 
CANDLESTICKS  
Maker's mark M.E., London, 1711: each octagonal tapered stem 
with saw-tooth faceted nozzle and base; 8 1/2 x 4 3/8 in., approx. 52 
oz.  
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

Lot #644: GEORGE I INSCRIBED SILVER COFFEE POT  
Mark CM beneath a crown, probably Charles Martin, London, 1736: 
the bowl later inscribed in script, "M.E.C. from...," swan's neck 
spout, wood handle and dome hinged lid; 7 3/4 in., approx. 20 oz. 
Provenance: Property from the Estate of Janet Welldon Graham, 
Julia Hoyt Welldon Graham, Julia Hoyt Welldon and the Hoyt 
family of New York City and Staatsburgh, New York.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #645: GEORGE II MONOGRAMED BALUSTER-FORM 
FOOTED SILVER MUG  
Mark W.P. above a dot and trefoil base, London, 1732: with molded 
lip and leaf-capped double scroll handle, block initials underneath; 4 
1/2 in., approx. 13 oz. Provenance: Property from the Estate of Janet 
Welldon Graham, Julia Hoyt Welldon Graham, Julia Hoyt Welldon 
and the Hoyt family of New York City and Staatsburgh, New York.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lot #646: GEORGE II SILVER BULLET-FORM TEAPOT 
AND FIVE GEORGE III SILVER ARTICLES  
The pot, marked G.S., London, 1729 or 1731 (rubbed), with later lid 
and engraved strapwork shoulder; together with an armorial stand, 
London 1782; a 2-handled armorial salt, London, 1802; a cup, 
London, 1805, repoussé with 3 huntsmen and hounds; and a sugar 
and creamer, Edinburgh, circa 1790, with greek key bands; 1 1/8 to 
4 in., approx. 48 oz. combined. Provenance: From a Collection of a 
French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #647: PAIR OF GEORGE II SILVER TABLE 
CANDLESTICKS  
Maker's mark rubbed, possibly James Gould, London, 1732; each 
tapered octagonal knopped stem with belted cylindrical nozzle and 
molded foot with scalloped corners; 6 in., approx. 24 oz. combined 
weight. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #648: THREE GEORGIAN SILVER CASTERS AND A 
PAIR OF CRICHTON CASTERS  
The 3 with rubbed maker's marks, London, 1755, 1759 and 1764; 
each of top form on dome base, the Georgian pieces with associated 
covers engraved with diamond latticework and with acorn, top or 
corkscrew knop; 3 1/2 to 5 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #649: ASSEMBLED SET OF SIX GEORGE II SILVER 
TRIPOD SALTS  
David Hennell, London, 1756 and 1757; each cushion bowl with 
everted shell-tip rim, on tripod shell feet, 3 with armorial removed; 2 
in., 2 7/8 in. diam., approx. 21 oz. combined. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #650: NINE SMALL SILVER TABLE ARTICLES  
Comprising a pair of George II armorial tripod salts, London, 1750; 
a pair of hexafoil salts; Austrian 2-piece creamer and sugar bowl 
with spiral reeded surface; Tiffany & Co. monogrammed oblong 
quatrefoil dish, 1902-1907; another dish and napkin ring; 3/8 to 4 
in., approx. 27 oz. combined.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Back Next 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-12-09/lots/601-700/646.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-12-09/lots/601-700/647.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-12-09/lots/601-700/648.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-12-09/lots/601-700/649.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-12-09/lots/601-700/650.htm


 
Lots 651 - 660

Lot #651: PAIR OF GEORGE III ARMORIAL SILVER 
OBLONG ENTRÉE DISHES 
Maker's mark rubbed, London, 1791; each with everted serpentine 
gadroon rim, underside no. 1 or 3 and with weights; 1 1/2 x 12 1/2 
in., approx. 32 oz. combined weight. Provenance: Property from the 
Collection of Josephine and Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #652: SIX GEORGE III ARMORIAL SALTS  
Marks for Abraham Peterson and Peter Podie, London, 1784; the 
boat-form bowls with beaded rims and reeded handles, together 
with 4 Scottish George III armorial salt spoons; 3 x 7 3/8 in., 
approx. 24 oz. combined. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #653: PAIR OF GEORGE III ARMORIAL SILVER 
CIRCULAR VEGETABLE DISHES  
Maker's mark rubbed, W.B. in script, London, 1817; each shallow 
bowl with everted gadroon and acanthus leaf rim; 1 3/8 in., 9 in. 
diam., approx. 38 oz. combined weight. Provenance: Property from 
the Collection of Josephine and Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #654: IRISH GEORGE III SILVER SMALL COFFEE 
POT  
Marks rubbed, M.W., Dublin; the pear-form footed bowl with shell-
chased spout and wood handle, the hinged cover with acorn knop, 
cover marked; 8 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #655: SET OF FOUR GEORGE III ARMORIAL SILVER 
OVAL SALTS  
Marks rubbed, probably R.H., London, 1775; each with beaded rim, 
the pierced fluted bowl with central armorial supporting husk 
swags, on claw and ball feet, 3 with cut-glass liners, one with silver-
plated liner; 2 x 3 1/4 in., approx. 7 oz. combined. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #656: GEORGE III BRIGHT-CUT ENGRAVED SILVER 
TEAPOT AND ASSOCIATED STAND  
Mark's for Peter & Ann Bateman, and W.B. in block, London, 1791 
and 1801; the pot with oval blind cartouches within arcaded 
borders, the stand with script monogram within bowknot wreath and 
scrolling ribbon border; 6 x 10 1/2 in., approx. 18 oz. combined. 
Provenance: Property from the Estate of Janet Welldon Graham, 
Julia Hoyt Welldon Graham, Julia Hoyt Welldon and the Hoyt 
family of New York City and Staatsburgh, New York.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #657: GEORGE III SILVER DISH CROSS  
Marks for Peter Achambo, London, 1747; the adjustable arms 
centered by urn-form spirit lamp with silver-plated lid and ending in 
eagle-headed and claw terminals; 3 1/2 x 13 1/4 in., approx. 26 oz.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #658: SET OF FOUR GEORGE III SILVER SALTS  
Matthew Boulton and John Fothergill, Birmingham, 1773; each 
with oval leaf-entwined reeded rim and foliate scroll handles; 
together with 4 assembled spoons, London, 1794, 1804 and 1827. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #659: GEORGE III MONOGRAMMED GOLD-
HANDLED WALKING STICK  
Paul Barbot, London, 1774; the fluted handle with pendant flowers, 
the shaft fitted with braided metallic thread rope, metal tip; 36 1/2 
in. Provenance: Given by Arturo Lopez-Willshaw to M. et Mme. 
Michard-Pellissier.  
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #660: NINE SILVER SERVING ARTICLES  
Comprising an Irish 1812 silver marrow scoop, maker CC; a pair of 
tongs with fruit baskets and claw grips; a Sheffield 1823 knife and 
fork and 1911 spoon and fork with green-stained ivory handles; an 
ivory-handled scoop inscribed 1799; and English toddy ladle with 
coin of George II and another ladle, each with spiral-twist horn 
handle. Provenance: From a Collection of a French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 661 - 670

Lot #661: VICTORIAN IVORY-HANDLED SILVER 
TROWEL  
Maker's mark R.H., Sheffield, 1877; the spade-shape surface 
engraved with acanthus scrolls, the baluster-form handle with petal-
tip bead and foliate terminal, contained in case, inscribed, "His grace 
Henry Duke of Norfolk C.M.," 12 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #662: VICTORIAN SILVER INKSTAND  
R. Hennell, London, 1875; the stand applied with caduceus, Medusa 
heads and frogs, centering a lidded urn with loose rings and 
flambeau knop, fitted with cut-glass well; 4 1/4 in., 8 1/4 in. diam., 
approx. 23 oz.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #663: VICTORIAN ARMORIAL SILVER DRESSING 
TABLE MIRROR  
John S. Hunt, London, 1851; the shaped frame with applied floral 
and foliate mounts beneath the crest armorial with Maltese cross, 
crescent moon face and crossed fish, scroll feet; 28 x 19 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #664: EDWARDIAN SILVER-MOUNTED 
TORTOISESHELL INKSTAND  
Maker's mark rubbed, London, 1907 and 1908; the oval lobed stand 
with foliate scroll rim, centering a ring fitted with lidded cut-glass 
well; 2 3/4 x 7 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #665: ENGLISH PRESENTATION SILVER TEAPOT ON 
WARMING STAND  
Maker's mark R.P., London, 1904: the squat reeded bowl with 1906 
inscription, "Carnarvon Regatta...," and everted gadroon rim, fixed 
arch handle, the stand with pierced flute band, foliate legs and shell 
feet, centering plated burner; 12 3/4 x 9 1/2 in., approx. 44.05 
weighable silver.  
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #666: PAIR OF ENGLISH SILVER TABLE 
CANDLESTICKS IN THE GEORGE I STYLE  
James Robinson, London, 1984: each tapered octagonal knopped 
stem with belted urn nozzle and notched base; 8 1/4 in., approx. 39 
oz.  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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Lot #667: TWO CONTINENTAL SILVER CUPS AND A 
MILK JUG  
The larger on reeded dome foot, the other engraved with shell and 
scroll border above the inscription, "F.M.D.L. over 29," the pear-
form footed jug with wood handle and hinged lid, variously marked; 
2 3/4 to 5 in., approx. 14 oz. including jug. Provenance: Property 
from the Collection of Josephine and Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #668: PAIR OF CONTINENTAL NEOCLASSICAL 
SILVER LARGE URNS AND COVERS WITH BLUE-GLASS 
LINERS 
Each flute-pierced bowl with scrollwork border, ram's headed ring 
drop handles and beaded rim, the flared stem on circular beaded 
base, one liner reglued; 17 x 18 1/2 in., approx. 108 oz. combined. 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #669: CONTINENTAL REPOUSSÉ SILVER (830) BOX 
The hinged lid with a scene of Apollo in a 2 horse-drawn chariot 
above clouds, the case with rondels and rosettes flanked by tiered 
leaf branches; 2 1/2 x 7 3/4 x 5 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #670: FRENCH ARMORIAL SILVER URN, COVER AND 
WARMING STAND, IN THE ROCOCO TASTE  
Mark of Charles Antoine Lenglet; the ovoid bowl with winged 
dragon spigot topped by a putto, the handles molded as terms with 
feathered headresses and guivers of arrows, the tripod lion's legs on 
concave-sided base with removable burner, the cover with floral 
knop; 20 x 12 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 8000.00 - $ 10,000.00
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Lots 671 - 680

Lot #671: CONTINENTAL ROCOCO-STYLE SILVER OVAL 
TRAY  
With 4 rubbed poincons; the scalloped border repoussé and chased 
with blind cartouches, lattice, acanthus scrolls and shellwork; 21 x 
15 1/2 in., approx. 46 oz.  
Estimate: $ ???.00 - $ ???.00

Lot #672: CONTINENTAL ENAMEL-MOUNTED SILVER 
COMPACT  
The shaped lid with a Renaissance interior with 4 figures, on cobalt 
ground, the sides and bottom with engraved scrollwork; together 
with an enamel and metal cigarette box and holder, cased; 4 and 3 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #673: ITALIAN SILVER FILIGREE BASKET WITH 
MICRO MOSAIC RONDEL  
The pierced bowl with band of floral stalks and swing handle, the 
rondel with a view of St. Peter's in Rome, together with a circular 
leather box with paper label "Gelston...Manufacturers and 
Importers...;" 2 in., 6 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #674: THREE LATIN AMERICAN REPOUSSÉ SILVER 
STIRRUPS AND A MODERN PERUVIAN STIRRUP  
The 3 unmarked, the last Camusso, variously decorated with birds 
and flowers, 3 with hinged handles (one repaired); 3 1/2 to 5 in. x 8 
to 9 in., the 3 approx. 46 oz., the camusso 8 oz.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #675: RUSSIAN ENAMEL AND SILVER-GILT CUP AND 
STAND AND SALT  
Impressed "M.C." within an oval and 84 with profile facing right and 
"A.A." over 1890, "84" and with Moscow city mark; 2 1/2 in., 4 3/8 
in. diam. and 2 in., 3 1/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #676: SIX RUSSIAN TURQUOISE-GROUND ENAMEL 
AND SILVER SALTS AND NINE TEASPOONS 
The 6 with rubbed marks impressed Klinger and dated 1894, the 
spoons with rubbed marks; the cushion bowls with pearlwork 
borders and tripod ball feet, the spoons with foliate bowls, part twist 
handles and crown terminals; 1 1/8 x 5 3/4 in., 1 1/2 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00
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Lot #677: RUSSIAN ENAMELED AND SILVER-GILT 
CYLINDRICAL SALT AND SPOON 
Maker's initials and "88," the cobalt ground with fret panels, on 
shaped tripod feet; 1 1/8 in., 1 7/8 in. diam. Provenance: From 
Oldwalls, the home of sculptor Chester Beach. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #678: RUSSIAN ENAMELED GILT-METAL TRYPTYCH 
The exterior with oval view of the cross and domed buildings, 
opening to the Virgin, Christ and the winged John the Baptist; open: 
2 7/8 x 7 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #679: FABERGÉ SILVER-MOUNTED CUT-GLASS 
SHALLOW DISH  
With 4 marks, the stellate and grip surface within ribbon-tied reeded 
rim, contained in lined oak case; 1 3/4 in., 10 1/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #680: RUSSIAN HARDSTONE AND GOLD 
STRAWBERRY BUCKET AND AN ANEMONE IN POT  
The first impressed, "Faberge," with 16-sided crystal container 
centering a gold stem with jade leaves, 3 strawberries and 2 
blossoms with gold and diamond center, the other, unmarked, also 
with rock crystal pot, jade leaf and enamel petals; 5 1/2 x 5 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00
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Lots 681 - 690

Lot #681: CONTINENTAL TWO-COLOR GOLD 
CIGARETTE BOX  
Impressed "CE" within a square and "58" with head facing right 
and "4" within an oval; with incised crossed lines and 11-stone 
embedded handle; 5/8 x 3 3/4 x 2 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #682: ANCIENT NEAR EASTERN GOLD CUP  
Of cylindrical form with shaped everted lip and repoussé and 
chased with 4 clouds; 3 1/4 in., 2 1/2 in. diam., approx. 4.05 oz. 
Provenance: From the collection of a French Gentleman; Mathias 
Komor, New York. 
Estimate: $ 4000.00 - $ 6000.00

Lot #683: DOMINICK & HAFF MONOGRAMMED SILVER 
FRUIT BOWL  
The roll-over rim with applied floral bursts on pierced lattice 
ground; 3 1/8 x 14 1/4 in., approx. 32 oz.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #684: TWELVE TIFFANY & CO. MONOGRAMMED 
SILVER TEASPOONS AND AN ICE CREAM SERVER, IN 
THE "CHRYSANTHEMUM" PATTERN  
5 3/4 and 10 3/4 in., approx. 25 oz. combined.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #685: PAIR OF TIFFANY & CO. SILVER-GILT 
"BAMBOO" CHAMBER CANDLESTICKS  
4 1/4 x 3 in., approx. 8 oz. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #686: TIFFANY & CO. MONOGRAMMED SILVER 
TRAY AND LINER 
1891-1902; the tray with hollow floral repoussé handles, on leaf-
capped paw feet, the pierced liner with flower head and c-scroll 
edge; 14 1/2 and 11 in., approx. 36 oz. combined. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00
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Lot #687: SET OF FOUR DOMINICK & HAFF SILVER 
TRIPOD SHELL-FORM DISHES  
Each with waved gadroon rim, the c-scroll handle with caryatid 
terminal, rising from entwined dolphin tails and shells, on dolphin 
feet; 5 in., approx. 40 oz. combined.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #688: MISC. GROUP OF SILVER FLATWARE 
ARTICLES  
Including a Gorham letter opener with husk and cartouche handle, 
2 pairs of sugar nips, pair of grape shears, 3 shell sauce ladles, 2 
slotted spoons, 6 demitasse spoons, 6 other spoons and 3 forks; 
approx. 18 oz.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #689: SET OF FOUR TIFFANY & CO. SILVER TABLE 
CANDLESTICKS 
Marks 1907-1938: each with tapered stem, urn nozzle with 
removable nozzle and circular reeded foot; 10 1/2 in., approx. 71 
oz. combined. Provenance: From Oldwalls, the home of sculptor 
Chester Beach. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #690: AMERICAN INITIALED SILVER SIX-PIECE 
TEA AND COFFEE SERVICE AND MATCHING TRAY  
After a circa 1790 design of Paul Revere, marked BSC and with an 
oak leaf; comprising 2 pots, kettle on warming stand, creamer, 
covered sugar bowl and a waste pail; 3 3/4 to 13 3/4 in., tray: 26 
1/2 in., the 6 pieces approx. 132 oz., tray over 100 oz. 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00
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Lots 691 - 700

Lot #691: PAIR OF TIFFANY & CO. MONOGRAMMED 
SILVER STANDS  
Each with scalloped and molded rim, knopped stem and dome foot; 3 
1/2 in., 9 in. diam., approx. 38 oz.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #692: INTERNATIONAL SILVER WATER PITCHER 
AND MATCHING FRUIT BOWL  
Designed by La Paglia; each with pierced berry and scrolling leaf 
foot, the pitcher with berry and bud handle; 6 and 8 3/4 in., approx. 
68 oz.  
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #693: GEORG JENSEN SILVER FOUR-PIECE DRESSER 
SET 
Comprising a hand mirror, a hair brush, pear-form scent bottle and 
stopper and a cylindrical box and cover; together with a Georg 
Jensen 4-piece bar set in the "Pyramid" pattern.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #694: CRISTOFLE SILVER-PLATED KETTLE ON 
WARMING STAND  
Impressed mark with scales; the flared ringed bowl with 2 blind 
cartouches, swan-neck spout and swing handle, the stand on circular 
base and bun feet; 12 1/4 x 10 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #695: RENAISSANCE-STYLE SILVER-PLATED 
SIDEBOARD DISH  
The central mask head within ribbon-bound laurel wreath, the border 
with bead-enclosed alternating mask and lion heads, on fruit and vine 
ground; 12 3/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #696: FRENCH SILVER-PLATED FIVE-PART SERVER 
WITH WARMING STAND 
The circular stand with 4 ebonized handles and fitted with 4 crescent-
shape and central circular dish and covers with ring handles, brown 
cloth-covered fitted box; 11 x 26 in. Provenance: From a Collection 
of a French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00
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Lot #697: LOUIS XVI-STYLE SILVER-PLATED THREE 
PIECE SURTOUT DE TABLE, MOUNTED ON LEGS  
The mirrored top with pierced chain gallery, raised on reeded legs 
joined by casters; 18 1/2 x 43 x 19 in.  
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #698: FRENCH SILVERED METAL CENTERPIECE, IN 
THE LOUIS XVI STYLE  
The oval pierced fluted bowl cast with bow-knot husk rim and swag 
handles, central blind cartouche and flambeau urns, with liner; 4 3/4 
x 16 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #699: ITALIAN NEOCLASSICAL-STYLE IVORY-
GLAZED MAJOLICA TRIPOD JARDINIÉRE  
The bowl with beaded and fluted rim above winged head Medusa 
masks, the spiral-fluted legs on paw feet and concave-sided fluted 
base; 35 1/2 in., 18 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #700: PAIR OF RENAISSANCE-STYLE UPHOLSTERED 
SOFAS  
Each open back and with down-swept armrests, the cushioned seat 
above deep padded rails, raised on squat lion's paw front feet and rear 
bun feet; 31 1/2 x 7 ft. x 39 in.  
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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